
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSON 
 
 

In re: Petition for determination of need for 
Dania Beach Clean Energy Center Unit 7, by 
Florida Power & Light Company. 

    Docket No: 20170225-EI 
 
    Date: December 11, 2017 

 
 

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY’S  
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 
Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL”) hereby serves notice that Michael Marcil is 

appearing as co-counsel for FPL in the above-referenced docket.  FPL requests that copies of all 

pleadings, orders, notices, and other papers filed in this proceeding be served on the following: 

 

KENNETH HOFFMAN 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1858 
Telephone: (850) 521-3919 
Facsimile: (850) 521-3939 
Ken.Hoffman@fpl.com 

   
 

WILLIAM P. COX 
Senior Attorney 
KEVIN I.C. DONALDSON 
Senior Attorney  
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 
Telephone:  (561) 304-5662 
Facsimile:  (561) 691-7135 
Will.P.Cox@fpl.com 
Kevin.Donaldson@fpl.com 
 

MICHAEL MARCIL 
Gunster Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
450 E. Las Olas Blvd. 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Telephone: (954) 462-2000 
MMarcil@gunster.com 

 

 
 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
By:    s/ William P. Cox                              

      William P. Cox  
Florida Bar No. 0093531      

 
 

mailto:Will.P.Cox@fpl.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 20170225-EI 

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail on this 11th day of December, 2017 to the following: 
 

Charles W. Murphy, Esq.  
Stephanie Cuello, Esq. 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us 
scuello@psc.state.fl.us  
 

Julie Kaplan, Esq. 
Diana Csank, Esq. 
Sierra Club 
50 F Street NW, 8th Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
Julie.kaplan@sierraclub.org 
Diana.csank@sierraclub.org 
 
 

Patricia A. Christensen 
Office of Public Counsel 
The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 

 

  
 
 
 
 

By:    s/ William P. Cox                              
      William P. Cox  

Florida Bar No. 0093531 
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